recognized religions including on site housing of ministers, rabbis, priests, nuns and 
similar staff personnel. 

CLEANING OR LAUNDRY SELF-SERVICE SHOP -To be of the customer 
self-service type and not a commercial laundry or cleaning plant. 

CLEANING SHOP OR LAUNDRY (SMALL SHOP) - A custom cleaning shop 
not exceeding two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area. 

CLINIC - A group of offices for one or more physicians, surgeons or dentists to treat 
sick or injured out-patients who do not remain overnight. 

CLOTHING MANUFACTURE AND LIGHT COMPOUNDING OR 
FABRICATION - Including, but not limited to cutting, sewing and forming